
A

DEFLECTOR

BENCHING

TWL

INLET

GR. LVL.

SECTION- AA

DETAIL OF SEPTIC TANK

OUTLET

INLET

450   MANHOLE COVER

(100 USER'S)

INLET

OUTLET

150 THK. R.C.C. SLAB

150 THK. R.C.C. SLAB

100 THK. B.F.S. OVER P.C.C.

A

75 THK. B.F. SOLING
100 THK. P.C.C.

OVER FLOW INLET

R.C.C. SLAB
450 Ø MANHOLE COVER

SECTION-BB

SUMP
(600X600X300)

DRIVE WAY LEVEL

WATER LEVEL WATER LEVEL

U.G.W.R. FOR FIRE
CAPACITY= 24,000 LTS.

U.G.W.R. FOR DOMESTIC 
CAPACITY= 30,000 LTS.

SUMP
(600X600X300)

G. L.

U.G.W.R. FOR FIRE
CAPACITY= 30,000 LTS.

U.G.W.R. FOR DOMESTIC 
CAPACITY= 24,000 LTS.

2.DEPTH OF THE U.G.W.R. SHOULD NOT EXCEED DEPTH OF THE
FOUNDATION OF THE BUILDING / ADJOINING STRUCTURE

1.ALL PRECAUTIONARY MEASURE WILL BE TAKEN DURING
DEMOLITION OF EXISTING. BLDG. CONSTRUCTION OF BLDG.
SEPTIC TANK WATER RESERVOIR.

NOTE :-

SITE PLAN

SCALE-1:600

BOSE PUKUR
SITALA MANDIR

INDIAN OIL
PETROL PUMP

TOWARDS
BIJAN SETU

RASHBIHARI AVE. ROAD

TOWARDS
EM BYPASS/RUBY

PROPOSED SITE

LOCATION PLAN

SCALE-1:4000

DECLARATION OF ARCHITECT.
NAME OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

DATE DEALT

ARCH/999/CORP-01

SCALE -1:100

DIPAN12.06.2023

B.P. NO:- 2023120311

SANCTION DATE:- 10.10.2023

NAME OF OWNER

1201

VALID   UPTO : 09.10.2028

NAME OF ARCHITECT
CA/94/16721
ANJAN UKIL

DECLARATION OF OWNER./ APPLICANT

NAME OF GEOTECNICAL ENGINEER

CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

GROUND FLOOR PLAN, EXISTING PLAN, SITE & LOCATION PLAN, DETAIL OF
U.G.W.R. , SEPTIC TANK.

DRG. NO.JOB NO.

Digital Signature of E.E(C)/Bldg/KMCDigital Signature of A.E(C)/Bldg/KMC

CERTIFIED THAT THE PLAN ITSELF WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT THE BUILDING
PLAN HAS DRAWN UP AS PER PROVISION OF K.M.C. BUILDING RULES 2009, AS
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME. THE SITE CONDITION INCLUDING THE ABUTTING
ROAD IS CONFORM WITH THE PLAN. IT IS A BUILDABLE SITE NOT A TANK OR FILLED
UP TANK. THERE IS AN EXISTING STRUCTURE ALONG WITH LAND IS DEMARKATED BY
BOUNDARY WALL.

I DO HERE BY DECLARE WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT I SHALL ENGAGE L.B.A
& E.S.E DURING CONSTRUCTION. I SHALL FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTION OF L.B.A &
E.S.E DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING (AS PER PLAN). K.M.C
AUTHORITY WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE  FOR STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF THE
BUILDING & ADJOINING STRUCTURE IF ANY SUBMITTED DOCUMENT ARE FAKE.
THE K.M.C AUTHORITY WILL REVOKE THE SANCTION PLAN. THE CONSTRUCTION
OF S.U.G.W.RESERVOIR WILL BE  TAKEN UNDER THE GUIDANCE OF L.B.A / E.S.E
BEFORE STARTING OF BUILDING FOUNDATION.EXISTING STRUCTURE NOTED IN
ASSESSMENT BOOK TO BE DEMOLISHED. THERE IS NO TANENT DURING
INSPECTION  PLOT WAS IDENTIFIED BY US.

PROJECT.

(CHANDI PROSAD KHANRA)
(E.S.E-I/2)

 TENEMENTS & CAR PARKING CALCULATION :-
ACTUAL

TENEMENT  AREA

NO. OF

TENEMENT

REQUIRED CAR

PARKING

 MARKED TENEMENT SIZE

A 

PROPORTIONAL AREA

TO BE ADDED

482.197 SQ.M 2 NO.92.616 SQ.M10.419 SQ.M 
B 97.828 SQ.M 12.401 SQ.M 110.229 SQ.M 4

A.
STATEMENT  OF  THE  PLAN  PROPOSAL

BOOK NO :  I VOL. NO : 1606 - 2020 
YEAR :  2020

BEING NO : 160600031PAGE NO : 2082 TO 2102
PLACE : A.D.S.R. - SEALDAH DATE :  06/01/2020

a)

  PROPOSED  AREA :-

PART-B:

PERMISSIBLE GROUND COVERAGE        : 929.255  SQ.M   (50 %)   

STATEMENT OF AREA

PERMISSIBLE F.A.R                                  : 1.75

PROPOSED GROUND COVERAGE            : 357.972 SQ.M    

BOOK NO :  I VOL. NO :  76 
YEAR :  1964

BEING NO : 4143PAGE NO : 219  TO  227
PLACE : SUB-REGISTAR OF ALIPORE,24 PARGANAS DATE :  05/06/1964

a)

 a) NO. OF TENAMENT  :    16 NOS.

3. DETAIL OF DEED OF GIFT (I) :

2. DETAIL OF REGISTERED DEED  (I) :

10. a) LAND AREA = 01 BIGHA - 07K. - 12CH. - 25SQFT.
                                             = 1858.510 SQM.(AS PER DEED)

   c) NO. OF STOREY  : G + IV

  PERMISSIBLE AREA FOR PARKING :- 225 SQ.M  (25X9)
  PROVIDED  AREA OF PARKING  :-   294.914 SQ.M

PROVIDED  CAR  PARKING :-   17  NO. (COVERED)
CAR  PARKING REQUIRED  :-   09  NO.

COMMON AREA                            :-   163.07 SQ.M

RESIDENTIAL AREA   :-  1749.134  SQ.M

1. ASSESSEE NO: 311071201288

BOOK NO :  I VOL. NO : 1606 - 2020 
YEAR :  2020

BEING NO : 160600228PAGE NO : 9472 TO 9491
PLACE : A.R.S.R. - SEALDAH DATE :  22/01/2020

a)
4. DETAIL OF DEED OF GIFT (II) :

BLOCK - A

 a) NO. OF TENAMENT  :    08 NOS.
BLOCK - B

BLOCK - A

C
D

80.755 SQ.M
62.320 SQ.M

10.237 SQ.M 
7.900 SQ.M 

90.992 SQ.M
70.220 SQ.M

3

3

4 NO.

3 NO.

BLOCK - B

 TENEMENTS & CAR PARKING CALCULATION :-
ACTUAL

TENEMENT  AREA

NO. OF

TENEMENT

REQUIRED CAR

PARKING

 MARKED TENEMENT SIZE

A 

PROPORTIONAL AREA

TO BE ADDED

483.501 SQ.M 4 NO.104.052 SQ.M20.551 SQ.M 
B 83.081 SQ.M 20.448 SQ.M 103.529 SQ.M 4

  PROPOSED  AREA :-

TOTAL BUILT - UP AREA                                                         =  2074.151 SQM.

COVERED
AREA STAIR WAY LIFT LOBBY NET FLOOR  AREALIFT WELL

GROUND FLOOR AREA
1ST FLOOR AREA
2ND FLOOR AREA

439.623 SQ.M

14.250 SQ.M

421.233  SQ.M

2188.449 SQ.M

3RD FLOOR AREA

11.400 SQ.M

- 2.850 SQ.M

2074.151  SQ.M63.450 SQ.MTOTAL FLOOR AREA

EFFECTIVE
FLOOR AREA
414.425 SQ.M

PROPOSED GROUND COVERAGE                        : 439.623 SQ.M    

4TH FLOOR AREA

398.885 SQ.M
12.690 SQ.M2.850 SQ.M 436.773 SQ.M

CANTILEVER

25.198 SQ.M
-

-

-

-

25.198 SQ.M

12.690 SQ.M
12.690 SQ.M

12.690 SQ.M

  PERMISSIBLE AREA FOR PARKING :- 350 SQ.M  (25X14)
  PROVIDED  AREA OF PARKING  :-   272.705 SQ.M

PROVIDED  CAR  PARKING :-   16  NOS. (COVERED) & 2 NOS. (OPEN) = 18 NOS. (TOTAL)
CAR  PARKING REQUIRED  :-   14  NO.

COMMON AREA                          :-   377.243 SQ.M

RESIDENTIAL AREA   :-  2151.851  SQ.M

439.623 SQ.M
2.850 SQ.M
2.850 SQ.M

2.850 SQ.M

2151.851 SQ.M

12.690 SQ.M
2.850 SQ.M

421.233  SQ.M
421.233  SQ.M

411.567  SQ.M

C
D

58.310 SQ.M
59.134 SQ.M

14.351 SQ.M 
14.554 SQ.M 

72.661 SQ.M
73.688 SQ.M

3

3

4 NO.

1 NO.

1 NO.

439.623 SQ.M
439.623 SQ.M

439.623-(9.666 O.T.)

436.773 SQ.M
436.773 SQ.M

427.107 SQ.M

2.850 SQ.M
2.850 SQ.M

2.850 SQ.M=429.957 SQ.M

E 95.390 SQ.M 23.477 SQ.M 118.867 SQ.M 3
3 NO.

C (4TH FL.)
D (4TH FL.)
E (4TH FL.)

55.186 SQ.M
56.282 SQ.M
91.700 SQ.M

13.582 SQ.M 
13.852 SQ.M 
22.569 SQ.M 

68.768 SQ.M
70.134 SQ.M
114.269 SQ.M

1

1

1

-

-

1 NO.

C (4TH. FL.)
D (4TH. FL.)

77.584 SQ.M
59.515 SQ.M

9.835 SQ.M 
7.544 SQ.M 

87.419 SQ.M
67.059 SQ.M

1

1

-

-

TOTAL BUILT - UP AREA  =  (BLOCK-A + BLOCK-B)  = (1669.209 + 2074.151) = 3743.36 SQM.

TOTAL  CAR PARKING AREA REQUIRED =  (14+9) X 25 = 575 SQM.

NET BUILT - UP AREA  = ( 3743.36 - 567.619 ) = 3175.741 SQM.

PROPOSED F.A.R  = 3175.741/1858.510 = 1.709

NOTE :-

REQUIRED GREEN AREA = 183.900 SQ.m (9.895%)
PROVIDED OF GREEN AREA = 185.27 SQ.m (9.969%)

PROPOSED GROUND COVERAGE            : ( 357.972 + 439.623 ) = 797.595 SQ.M  (42.916%)   

   b) SIZE OF TENAMENT :   50 SQ.M. - 75 SQ.M.  ........ 04 NOS.
                                            75 SQ.M. - 100 SQ.M. ....... 08 NOS.
                                            ABOVE 100 SQM.      ........ 04 NOS.

   b) SIZE OF TENAMENT :   50 SQ.M. - 75 SQ.M.  ........ 08 NOS.
                                            ABOVE 100 SQM.      ........ 12 NOS.

BOOK NO :  I VOL. NO : 1606 - 2020 
YEAR :  2020

BEING NO : 160600030PAGE NO : 1977 TO 1997
PLACE : A.R.S.R. - SEALDAH DATE :  06/01/2020

a)
5. DETAIL OF DEED OF GIFT (III) :

BOOK NO :  I VOL. NO : 1606 - 2020 
YEAR :  2020

BEING NO : 160601365PAGE NO : 57452 TO 57474
PLACE : A.R.S.R. - SEALDAH DATE :  29/06/2020

a)
5. DETAIL OF POWER OF ATTORNEY (I) :

BOOK NO :  I VOL. NO : 1606 - 2020 
YEAR :  2020

BEING NO : 160601361PAGE NO : 57260 TO 57282
PLACE : A.R.S.R. - SEALDAH DATE :  26/06/2020

a)
6. DETAIL OF POWER OF ATTORNEY (II) :

   b) STRIP OF LAND AREA = 74.527 SQ.M.

        LAND AREA = 01 BIGHA - 07K. - 12CH. - 25SQFT.
                                             = 1858.510 SQM.(AS PER DEED)

V A C A N T    L A N D

N

DOORS & WINDOWS SCHEDULE :-

D
D1
D2

MARKED SILL HEIGHT
FROM FLOOR

LINTEL HEIGHT
FROM FLOOR SIZE

----
----
----

2150
2150
2150

1100x2150
900x2150
750x2150

W2

W3

W1 900

900

900

2150

2150

2150

600x900

1500x1250

1200x1250

W4 900 2150 900x1250

1800x1250

W5 2150

KW 2150 1200x1050

SW 2150 900x1250

1250

900

-

FLOOR TOILET KITCHEN W.C.

GROUND FL. - -

1ST. FLOOR

2ND. FLOOR

3RD. FLOOR

4

ROOF

2

9

4TH. FLOOR

0

0

0

0

- - 1

49

49

49

FLOOR TOILET KITCHEN W.C.

GROUND FL. - -

1ST. FLOOR

2ND. FLOOR

3RD. FLOOR

5

ROOF

2

11

4TH. FLOOR

0

0

0

0

- - 1

PANTRY

1

-

511 -

511 -

511 -

-

BLOCK - A

BLOCK - B

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE- 1:100

EXISTING PLAN

SCALE- 1:200

BOOK NO :  III VOL. NO :  1 
YEAR : 2009

BEING NO : 00298PAGE NO : 2954 TO 2963
PLACE : A.D.S.R. - ALIPORE DATE :  27/09/2009

a)
9. DETAIL OF REGISTERED WILL  (I) :

 STRIP OF LAND AREA = 74.527 SQ.M.

(SCALE -1:50)

DETAIL OF UNDER GROUND
RESERVOIR FOR FIRE (CAP.-30,000LIT.) &
DOMESTIC(24,000LIT.)

1. PROPOSED GROUND COVERAGE                       :  797.595 SQ.M   (42.916 %) 
2. F.A.R. CONSUMED                                              :  1.709
3. PROPOSED HEIGHT                                            : 15.475 MT.

SRI RANJAN SAHA

ONE OF THE PARTNERS OF M/S. GRIHAM PROPERTIES

AS C/A OF SRI DIPAK DASGUPTA , SRI RUDRENDRA

NATH BISWAS , SRI ALOK DASGUPTA ALIAS ALOKE

DASGUPTA & SRI ANIKET DASGUPTA

PRANTICK PALLY

TO BE UPROOTED

TREE

TREE

TREE

TO BE RETAINED

TREE

BOOK NO : I  VOL. NO : 1902 - 2023  
YEAR : 2023

BEING NO : 190208222PAGE NO : 252205 TO 252217
PLACE : A.R.A - II, KOLKATA DATE : 22/06/2023   

a)
7. DETAIL OF BOUNDARY DECLARATION :

BOOK NO : I  VOL. NO : 1902 - 2023  
YEAR : 2023

BEING NO : 190208222PAGE NO : 252205 TO 252217
PLACE : A.R.A.-II, KOLKATA DATE : 22/06/2023   

a)
8. DETAIL OF REGISTERED STRIP OF LAND :
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42

20
3/
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PR
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G
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II
 

HUTMENT

BUILDING
24,PRANTICK PALLY

G+III 

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

11
0/

1,
PR

A
N

TI
C

K
 P

A
LL

Y

G
+I

II
 

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

G
+V

 

BUILDING
144,PRANTICK PALLY

G+III 

OPEN LAND BUILDING
165A,PRANTIK PALLY

G+III 

BUILDING
165,PRANTICK PALLY

G+III 

180766511 2500

2500

5464

2500

(SUBHANKAR ROY G.T.E.- I/5) 

THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF BOTH FOUNDATION AND SUPERSTRUCTURE OF THE
BUILDING WILL BE MADE BY ME CONSIDERING ALL POSSIBLE LOADS INCLUDING
THE SEISMIC LOAD AS PER N.B.C OF INDIA ON THE BASIS OF SOIL INVESTIGATION
REPORT TO BE DONE BY SUBHANKAR ROY , G.T.E. K.M.C. NO.- I/5, B.S PROJECTS &
ENGINEERS PVT. LTD., 237, KABI NABIN SEN ROAD, KOLKATA-700028, CERTIFY THAT
IT WILL BE SAFE AND  STABLE IN ALL RESPECT.

PROPOSED G +IV (15.475 MT.) STORIED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING U/S 393A
OF KMC ACT 1980, COMPLYING KMC BUILDING RULE 2009 AT PREMISES
NO.- 128, PRANTICK PALLY, KOLKATA-700042, UNDER K.M.C. WARD NO. -
107, BOROUGH NO. - XII, P.S. - KASBA. UNDER KOLKATA MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION. R.S. PLOT./DAG NOS.-2266, 2267, 2268. R.S. KHATIAN NO. -
2339,2340,2341,2342. WITHIN MOUZA - KASBA, J.L. NO. 13.

 STAIR HEAD ROOM AREA :- 16.235  SQ.M.

OVER HEAD TANK AREA :- 14.555  SQ.M.

LIFT MACHINE ROOM AREA :- 13.579  SQM.

CUPBOARD AREA            :- 28.860  SQ.M.
W.C. AREA  AT ROOF      :-  2.96 SQ.M.

OPEN TERRACE AREA      = 357.972 SQ.M
ROOF STRUCTURE AREA = 43.244 SQ.M

TOTAL AREA FOR FEES =  ( 1749.134 + 43.244 + 28.860 ) = 1821.238  SQ.M

LIFT MACHINE ROOM STAIR AREA :- 3.36  SQM.

 STAIR HEAD ROOM AREA :- 16.203  SQ.M.

OVER HEAD TANK AREA :- 16.640  SQ.M.

LIFT MACHINE ROOM AREA :- 11.498  SQM.

CUPBOARD AREA            :- 33.00  SQ.M.
W.C. AREA  AT ROOF       :-  2.970 SQ.M.

OPEN TERRACE AREA      = 439.623 SQ.M
ROOF STRUCTURE AREA = 41.031 SQ.M

TOTAL AREA FOR FEES = ( 2151.851 + 41.031 + 33.00 ) = 2225.882  SQ.M

LIFT MACHINE ROOM STAIR AREA :- 3.36  SQM.

FIRE PUMP ROOM AREA :- 7.110  SQ.M.

FIRE PUMP ROOM AREA :- 7.000  SQ.M.

OPEN TERRACE -V

OPEN
TERRACE -IV

OPEN TERRACE -IV

OPEN TERRACE -IV

O
PE

N
 T

E
R

R
A

C
E

 -
IV

OPEN
TERRACE -V

TOTAL BUILT - UP AREA                                                         =  1669.209 SQM.

COVERED
AREA STAIR WAY LIFT LOBBY NET FLOOR

AREA
LIFT WELL

GROUND FLOOR AREA
1ST FLOOR AREA

2ND FLOOR AREA

357.972 SQ.M

14.680 SQ.M

338.518  SQ.M

1769.694 SQ.M

3RD FLOOR AREA

11.780 SQ.M

- 2.768 SQ.M

1669.209  SQ.M65.413 SQ.MTOTAL FLOOR AREA

EFFECTIVE
FLOOR AREA
351.644 SQ.M

4TH FLOOR AREA

335.303 SQ.M
12.690 SQ.M2.945 SQ.M 354.414 SQ.M

CANTILEVER

6.328 SQ.M
-

-

-

-

6.328 SQ.M

12.690 SQ.M

12.690 SQ.M

12.690 SQ.M

357.972 SQ.M
(357.972 - 4.73) 

353.242 SQ.M
353.242 - (5.976 O.T.)

2.945 SQ.M

2.945 SQ.M

2.945 SQ.M

349.684 SQ.M

349.684 SQ.M

343.708 SQ.M

1749.134 SQ.M

13.573 SQ.M
2.936 SQ.M
2.936 SQ.M

2.936 SQ.M

2.936 SQ.M

333.788  SQ.M

333.788  SQ.M

327.812  SQ.M

=353.242 SQ.M

= 347.266 SQ.M

STAIR WELL

0.613 SQ.M
0.613 SQ.M

0.613 SQ.M

0.613 SQ.M

2.452 SQ.M

TOTAL PROVIDED CAR PARKING AREA=  (BLOCK-A + BLOCK-B)  = (294.914 + 272.705) = 567.619 SQM.

11. DETAIL OF BLRO MUTATION :
     a) MEMO NO. - 17/621/CONCERTIFICATE/B22 RO/KOL/2022                 DATE-28.02.2022
     b) MEMO NO. - 17/622/CONCERTIFICATE/B22 RO/KOL/2022                 DATE-28.02.2022
     c) MEMO NO. - 17/623/CONCERTIFICATE/B22 RO/KOL/2022                 DATE-28.02.2022
     d) MEMO NO. - 17/624/CONCERTIFICATE/B22 RO/KOL/2022                 DATE-28.02.2022

ENTRY/EXIT(4 MT. X 5 MT.)

ENTRY/EXIT(4 MT. X 5 MT.)

CANTI. AT 1ST. FL. LEVEL

SHAFT

C.T. RM.
2350X2475

M. RM.
2525X1400

SHAFT
ABOVE

ABOVE

W.C.
1250x
1575

W.C.
1275x
1575

LIFT
1550 X
1900

LOBBY

CAR PARKING SPACE
LEV.+150

CAR PARKING SPACE
LEV.+150

CAR PARKING SPACE
LEV.+150

LEV.+300

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

321

4

1213

14

151617

UP

D2 D2

D2

D1

D1

D2

UP

BLOCK - A

SW

W5 W5

W4

LEVEL +300

LEVEL +300 1500 W I D E    P A S S A G E

A.C. COMMUNITY HALL
LEVEL +450

PANTRY
2125 x 2300

W.C.
1325 x
1275

W.C.
1325 x
1275

ABOVE
SHAFTM. RM.

1225x
1675

LIFT 
1900X1500

CANTI. AT 1ST. FL. LEVEL

CANTI. AT 1ST. FL. LEVEL

CANTI. AT 1ST. FL. LEVEL

1 2 3

65

7 8 9 10 11 13

15 14

16 17
18

SEPTIC TANK (100 USERS)

CONNECTED TO
K.M.C. U.G.
SEWER/DRAIN

GREEN AREA
GREEN AREA

GREEN AREA

GRE
EN

 A
RE

A

G
R

E
E

N
 A

R
E

A

BLOCK - B

STRIP OF LAND GIFTED TO K.M.C. FOR
WIDENING OF ROAD AS PER PROVISION
OF K.M.C. BLDG. RULE 74 OF 2009

U.G.W.R. FOR DOMESTIC 
CAPACITY = 24,000 LTS.

U.G.W.R. FOR FIRE
CAPACITY = 30,000 LTS.

&SEPTIC TANK (100 USERS)

SW

W1

W1

KW W5 W5

D2

D2 D2

D1

D1

UP

UP UP

12

4

GREEN AREA

GREEN AREA

6225 18256 5214

10466

80
92

33
36

85
05

16843

450

9003

1561

2292

30
27

3
25

23

981

26740

16
30

1

16977

128,PRANTIK PALLY

CONNECTED FROM
K.M.C. FERRULE

DRIVE WAY LEVEL

POINT LATITUDE LONGITUDE SITE ELEVATION

(AMSL) (MTR)

A

B

C

D

(N)

22°31'11.3"N

MARK (E)

88°23'17.5"E

6.0
22°31'11.6"N 88°23'16.6"E

6.0

22°31'12.2"N 88°23'17.9"E 6.0

22°31'12.2"N 88°23'18.2"E 6.0

E
22°31'12.8"N 88°23'18.4"E

G
22°31'13.1"N 88°23'17.3"E

H
22°31'12.9"N 88°23'17.1"E

I
22°31'12.3"N 88°23'16.7"E

F
22°31'12.9"N 88°23'18.2"E

6.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

CO-ORDINATE IN WGS 84 AND SITE ELEVATION ( AMSL):

THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT IN ALL RESPECT AND IF AT ANY STAGE, IT IS
FOUND OTHERWISE, THEN I SHALL BE FULLY LIABLE FOR WHICH KMC AND OTHER APPROPRIATE
AUTHORITY RESERVE THE RIGHT TO TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION AGAINST ME AS PER LAW.

PREMISES NO : 128, PRANTICK PALLY
ASSESSEE NO : 311071201288.
NAME OF THE OWNER(S)/ APPLICANT :SRI RANJAN SAHA
ONE OF THE PARTNERS OF M/S. GRIHAM PROPERTIES
AS C/A OF SRI DIPAK DASGUPTA , SRI RUDRENDRA NATH BISWAS , SRI ALOK
DASGUPTA ALIAS ALOKE DASGUPTA & SRI ANIKET DASGUPTA
AREA OF LAND :  07K. - 12CH. - 25SQFT. = 1858.510 SQM.(AS PER DEED)
NAME OF ARCHITECT : ANJAN UKIL    NO: CA/94/16721
PERMISSIBLE HEIGHT IN REFERENCE TO CCZM ISSUED BY AAI: 33.000M

GENERATOR
SPACE

TRANSFORMER
SPACE

SCALE-1:100
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